TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454044

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUDSON INDUSTRIES, ICN.		12/04/2017	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENCOMPASS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	615 Macon Road	
City:	McDonough	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30253	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3116166	COMFORT CLOUD
Registration Number:	3072879	PRESSURE-EEZ
Registration Number:	3040685	SCIENCE OF SLEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784068812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-406-8700 Email: tdavis@bdbc.com

BAKER DONELSON IP DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorian B. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Dorian B. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Marks_Assignment_of_Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUDSON INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, 5250 Klockner Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23231, adopted and used the marks listed below ("The Marks") and obtained federal registrations thereof:

Marks Reg. No.

COMFORT CLOUD 3,116,166

PRESSURE-EEZ 3,072,879

SCIENCE OF SLEEP 3,040,685

GOLD MEDAL

and

WHEREAS, ESSEX BANK may have a security interest in at least one of the Marks;

WHEREAS, ENCOMPASS GROUP, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, 615 Macon Road, McDonough, Georgia 30253, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HUDSON INDUSTRIES, INC. and ESSEX BANK do hereby memorialize and assign unto ENCOMPASS GROUP, LLC, any and all of their rights, titles and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the registration of the Marks, effective September 20, 2017.

This 4th day of 100m box	<u> </u>
ESSEX BANK	HUDSON INDUSTRIES, INC.
Position:	Position: COO
Date:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 12/11/2017